BLOCK DIAGRAM
May 1997
ML2281, ML2282*,
ML2284#, ML2288#
Serial I/O 8-Bit A/D Converters with
Multiplexer Options
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML2281 family are 8-bit successive approximation

ML2281, ML2282, ML2284, ML2288
26 REV. 1.0 10/10/2000
ORDERING INFORMATION
ALTERNATE TOTAL TEMPERATURE
PART NUMBER PART NUMBER UNADJUSTED ERROR RANGE PACKAGE
SINGLE ANALOG INPUT, 8-PIN PACKAGE
ML2281BIP (Obsolete) ADC0831CCN ±1/2 LSB –40°C to 85°C Plastic DIP (P08)
ML2281BCP ADC0831BCN 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P08)
ML2281BCS (Obsolete          — 0°C to 70°C Plastic SOIC (S08)
ML2281CIP (End of Life) ADC0831BCN ±1 LSB –40°C to 85°C Plastic DIP (P08)
ML2281CCP (End of Life) ADC0831CCN 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P08)
ML2281CCS (End of Life)          — 0°C to 70°C Plastic SOIC (S08)
TWO ANALOG INPUTS, 8-PIN PACKAGE
ML2282BIP (Obsolete) ADC0832CCN ±1/2 LSB –40°C to 85°C Plastic DIP (P08)
ML2282BCP (Obsolete) ADC0832BCN 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P08)
ML2282BCS (Obsolete)          — 0°C to 70°C Plastic SOIC (S08)
ML2282CIP (Obsolete) ADC0832BCN ±1 LSB –40°C to 85°C Plastic DIP (P08)
ML2282CCP (Obsolete) ADC0832CCN 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P08)
ML2282CCS (Obsolete)          — 0°C to 70°C Plastic SOIC (S08)
FOUR ANALOG INPUTS, 14-PIN PACKAGE
ML2284BIP (Obsolete) ADC0834CCN ±1/2 LSB –40°C to 85°C Plastic DIP (P14)
ML2284BCP (Obsolete) ADC0834BCN 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P14)
ML2284BCS (Obsolete)          — 0°C to 70°C Plastic SOIC (S14)
ML2284CIP (Obsolete) ADC0834BCN ±1 LSB –40°C to 85°C Plastic DIP (P14)
ML2284CCP (End of Life) ADC0834CCN 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P14)
ML2284CCS (Obsolete)          — 0°C to 70°C Plastic SOIC (S14)
EIGHT ANALOG INPUTS, 20-PIN PACKAGE
ML2288BIP (Obsolete) ADC0838CCN ±1/2 LSB –40°C to 85°C Plastic DIP (P20)
ML2288BCP (Obsolete) ADC0838BCN 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P20)
ML2288BCQ (Obsolete) ADC0838BCV 0°C to 70°C Molded PCC (Q20)
ML2288CIP (Obsolete) ADC0838CCN ±1 LSB –40°C to 85°C Plastic DIP (P20)
ML2288CCP (Obsolete) ADC0838CCN 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P20)
ML2288CCQ (End of Life) ADC0838CCV 0°C to 70°C Molded PCC (Q20)
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY
FAIRCHILD’S PRODUCTS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED FOR USE AS CRITICAL COMPONENTS IN LIFE SUPPORT DEVICES
OR SYSTEMS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE PRESIDENT OF FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR
CORPORATION.  As used herein: